### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konica Minolta Photo Imaghing U.S.A., Inc.		03/19/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kinney Drugs, Inc.	
Street Address:	520 Eat Main STreet	
City:	Gouverneur	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13642	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144271	PHOTOSOURCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3757-200026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
Signature:	/lhc/
Signature:	/inc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0784

900072175

Date:	03/20/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Photosource Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Photosource Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0785

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made this 1st day of March, 2007, by and between **Konica Minolta Photo Imaging U.S.A., Inc.**, a Pennsylvania Corporation having its principal place of business at 725 Darlington Avenue, Mahwa, New Jersey 07430 (hereinafter "Assignor") and **Kinney Drugs, Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee") a New York Corporation having its principal place of business at 520 East Main Street, Gouverneur, New York 13642 and;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, and/or is using, the service mark **PHOTOSOURCE** and is the owner of United States trademark Registration No. 3,144,271 (hereinafter the "Mark"), and;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and registration, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all common-law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$600.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and federal registration therefore and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Konica Minolta Photo Imaging U.S.A., Inc.

Signature of Assignor: \_

Printed Name of Assignor: Todd O. Tereshkow

Title: Vice President Technical Service & Product Development

Date: March 19, 2007

Int. Cls.: 35, 40 and 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, 102, 103, 106 and 107

Reg. No. 3,144,271

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Sep. 19, 2006

## SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

# **PHOTOSOURCE**

KONICA MINOLTA PHOTO IMAGING U.S.A., INC. (PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION) 725 DARLINGTON AVENUE MAHWA, NJ 07430

FOR: RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING PHOTOGRAPHY AND DIGITAL IMAGING SUPPLIES, INCLUDING CAMERAS, FILM, INK JET PAPER, MEDIA CARDS AND THE LIKE, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 6-0-2004; IN COMMERCE 6-0-2004.

FOR: FILM PROCESSING AND PHOTOFINISHING SERVICES, IN CLASS 40 (U.S. CLS. 100, 103 AND 106).

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

FIRST USE 6-0-2004; IN COMMERCE 6-0-2004.

FOR: DIGITAL IMAGING SERVICES, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 6-0-2004; IN COMMERCE 6-0-2004.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 78-495,093, FILED 10-5-2004.

SCOTT BALDWIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0787